

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	40564	Version:	1	Name:	Recognizing Sina Davis and thanking her for her years of community service to the Allied Drive Neighborhood and the City of Madison.
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	7/5/2017			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL
On agenda:	7/11/2017			Final action:	7/11/2017
Enactment date:	7/18/2017			Enactment #:	RES-17-00541
Title:	Recognizing Sina Davis and thanking her for her years of community service to the Allied Drive Neighborhood and the City of Madison.				
Sponsors:	S. Cheeks, M Rebecca Kem	Sheri Carter, Paul R. Soglin, Marsha A. Rummel, Samba Baldeh, David Ahrens, Shiva Bidar, Maurice S. Cheeks, Mark Clear, Denise DeMarb, Sara Eskrich, Amanda Hall, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Rebecca Kemble, Steve King, Arvina Martin, Larry Palm, Matthew J. Phair, Paul E. Skidmore, Michael E. Verveer, Zach Wood, Ledell Zellers			
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/11/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25, and Close the Public Hearing	Pass
7/11/2017	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
7/5/2017	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC. ITEMS	

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Recognizing Sina Davis and thanking her for her years of community service to the Allied Drive Neighborhood and the City of Madison.

Body

WHEREAS, on Tuesday, July 11, 2017, the City of Madison honors Ms. Sina Davis for her community service and appreciation of the lifelong impact she has had on her Madison neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Davis is a local leader committed to serving her community and has piloted many community projects in the Allied Drive neighborhood where she has lived since 2010; and,

WHEREAS, the Allied Drive neighborhood lost access to essential services, and residents have struggled to obtain affordable healthy groceries ever since; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Davis was a founder of the Allied Community Cooperative, supported its efforts to establish a grocery store in the Allied Drive neighborhood and through partnerships with the City of Madison and the Willy Street Cooperative, the grocery store is on track to begin building out the physical space in 2018; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Davis previously served on the board of the Allied Wellness Center and helped start a local

File #: 40564, Version: 1

chapter of Mothers in the Neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, the Allied Drive neighborhood has become a safer and more welcoming neighborhood as a result of the tireless efforts of Ms. Davis together with her friends and neighbors; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Davis rebuilt her life after addiction and homelessness in Chicago and has become an indefatigable advocate for her neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Davis recently celebrated five years as a Porchlight Case Manager and Resource Specialist for homeless individuals, where she was dedicated to her clients at Truax and Hospitality House; and,

WHEREAS, when Ms. Davis was asked what motivated her to be so involved in her neighborhood she said, "I've always wanted to be an asset to my community. I ran the streets a lot, so I figured I could take some of that energy and do it in a positive way. I want to let others know that you can build your community. Where you live is all yours and you can make things happen.",

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison thank Ms. Sina Davis for her years of dedicated service and express their profound gratitude to her efforts in the Allied Drive neighborhood and to the City of Madison.